Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

• Consumer/personal electronics
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Typical Application
Low-Noise Regulator Application
August 2010 1 M9999-080510
Micrel, Inc. MIC5256
August 2010 2 M9999-080510
Ordering Information
Part Number Marking
Standard Pb-Free Standard Pb-Free*
Voltage**
Junction Temperature
Range
Package
MIC5256-1.5BM5 MIC5256-1.5YM5 LX15 LX15 1.5V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT23
MIC5256-1.8BM5 MIC5256-1.8YM5 LX18 LX18 1.8V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT23
MIC5256-2.5BM5 MIC5256-2.5YM5 LX25 LX25 2.5V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT23
MIC5256-2.6BM5 MIC5256-2.6YM5 LX26 LX26 2.6V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT23
MIC5256-2.7BM5 MIC5256-2.7YM5 LX27 LX27 2.7V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT23
MIC5256-2.8BM5 MIC5256-2.8YM5 LX28 LX28 2.8V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT23
MIC5256-2.85BM5 MIC5256-2.85YM5 LX2J LX2J 2.85V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT23
MIC5256-2.9BM5 MIC5256-2.9YM5 LX29 LX29 2.9V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT23
MIC5256-3.0BM5 MIC5256-3.0YM5 LX30 LX30 3.0V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT23
MIC5256-3.1BM5 MIC5256-3.1YM5 LX31 LX31 3.1V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT23
MIC5256-3.3BM5 MIC5256-3.3YM5 LX33 LX33 3.3V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT23
MIC5256-2.85BD5 MIC5256-2.85YD5 NX2J NX2J 2.85V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin TSOT23
Notes:
*    Under bar symbol ( _ ) may not be to scale.
**   Other Voltage available.  Contact Micrel for details.
Pin Configuration
MIC5256-x.xBM5
5-Pin SOT23
MIC5256-x.xBD5
5-Pin Thin SOT23
MIC5256-x.xYM5